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CONTEXT
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Coronavirus continues to spread at a high rate in the U.S.

+8.8 million confirmed cases, +227,000 deaths

New reported cases per day

Deaths

At least 8,820,246 have been reported since Feh. 29.
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Source: Washington Post
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South Dakota North Dakota Wisconsin
+4.45%, +10% +17%
rise in new 115 109

cases in past

week 73

0

Feb. 29 Oct. 28

Montana Wyoming Idaho
+17% +37% +9%
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Economy struggling to return to normal

American consumer confidence and unemployment 2002-2020
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And driven by party
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Viewed Through Alternate Realities

Is the official COVID-19 death toll... Do you approve of Trump’s handling of COVID
l Exaggerated Bl Total approve
Get news from... Republicans Get news from... Republicans
Fox Fox |
ABC/CBS/NBC ABC/CBS/NBC
Independents Independents
Fox Fox
ABC/CBS/INBC ABC/CBS/NBC
CNN/MSNBC B CNN/MSNBC
Democrats Democrats
CNN/MSNBC [IEH CNN/MSNBC
ABC/CBS/NBC [ER ABC/CBS/NBC

Source: Axios-lpsos Coronavirus Index
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With an election that is a “Battle for the soul of the nation”

B All Americans Il Republicans M Independents Il Democrats

% Agree “We are in a battle for the % The county is heading in the
soul of the nation” r|ght direction

75%
17%
68%
78%

Source: Ipsos poll, September 2020 and Reuters/Ipsos Poll October 2020
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Perceptions of
Donald Trump
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President Trump’s approval rating in 2020

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President?

B Total Approval

B Total Disapproval Presidential approval going into

second election
/\/\/\/—/\/ T v\/\/\_/—\/\/\/ 56% Yeal’ PreS|dent Approval

—~ o~ N e~———~ 4%

Rating

2012 Barack Obama 52%
2004 George W. Bush 50%
1996 Bill Clinton 58%

1992 George H.W. Bush 33%
Janggrzy06-7, February 19-25 April 13-14 May 20-27 July 6-7 August 14-18 SepteT7ber 15- October 6-8 1984 Ronald Reagan 54%

1980 Jimmy Carter 35%

Reuters/Ipsos Data
Source: Gallup Presidential Job Approval Center
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President Trump’s approval rating by state

*

50 or more .
W45-49 ¥
40-44
35-39
30-34
29 or less

Reuters/Ipsos Political Atlas
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Trump’s credibility on coronavirus particularly weak

Most are likely to get a COVID-19 vaccine if their doctor says it is safe, are least likely to if Trump says it is safe

How likely are you to get the first
generation COVID-19 vaccine,

as soon as it's available?

Very likely

Somewhat
likely

Not very
likely

Not at all
likely

© Ipsos
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37%

> somewhat

or very likely

Percentage of Americans who would be somewhat or
very likely to get the first generation COVID-19 vaccine if...

Their doctor said it was safe

The cost were completely covered by insurance

The FDA said it was safe

They could get it easily, from a walk-in or drive-thru clinic
They were paid $100 to receive the vaccine

They had to make an appointment and get it at a hospital
It cost them $100

President Trump said it was safe




General Election
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Donald Trump continues to drive the election

Concept association and preference

88% Supports economic growth

86% Bold

84% Strong
83% The American dream

83% Law and order
82% Fights PC
80%  Fights corruption

73% Intelligent

Narrow-minded 89%
Racist 93%
Corrupt 94%
Reckless 95%
95%

80% old

62% Irresponsible

66% Boring
Qualified 67‘%,

Respects right
to pll?otest J 650/0

Stands up for
people like you 58%

Likeable 57%
Arrogant 95%

Liar 96% Trustworthy 5G9,

13 - ©Ipsos
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Coronavirus remains the key issue this election

If the 2020 presidential election were held today, which of the following candidate
traits would be the most importance factor in deciding who to vote for?

B Has a robust plan to help the nation recover from the impact of the coronavirus
B Ability to restore trust in American government
B Strong on the economy and job creation

M Tough on crime and unrest

29%

20%
18%

\/\/\/\_7%
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Current leader on
issue

Biden +13

Biden +13
Trump +3

Trump +2
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Uncertainty below the topline numbers

Plan to vote on
election day

Biden
supporters

Trump
supporters

© Ipsos

Unprecedented early vote

Already voted
’Pan to early vote
Varying certainty to vote

38 16 18 15
24 23 25 11 m

Already Certain to Likely to Possible Not likely
voted vote vote voter to vote

Source: Reuters/Ipsos surveys.

Declining levels of undecided voters

Among undecided

15%
/\\’% \

Among
—— aII
|\
24

March 18- May 20 27 July 27 28 Sept 22 24 Oct 20- 22

Roughly equivalent certainty of position

Biden
supporters i ar
Trump
supporters 2 59 17
Already Certain of Not certain
voted position



Greater volatility for Trump’s ultimate vote

If the 2020 presidential election were held today, would you vote for Donald Trump

or Joe Biden?

(A

Potential Biden 55% 54% 53% 54% 54% 53% 52% 54% 54% 52% 52% 53%
Firm Biden 42% 43% 41% 42% 46% 46% 47% 47% 50%
4%
0 '0
3%
— ] — || I
8% 8%
A0S 1% 339% 33%
Firm Trump 34% 34% 33% 34% 34% 32% 37% 38%
Potential Trump 43% 43% 44% 44% 44% 44% 45% 44% 43% 44% 43% 44% 45% 43% 44%

Sept 3-8 Sept 9- Sept 11- Sept 15- Sept 18- Sept 22- Sept 25- Sept 29- Oct 2-6 Oct 6-8 Oct 9-13 Oct 13-

17 — © Ipsos

10 15 17 22 24 29 Oct 1 15 20 22

Reuters/Ipsos Data

Oct 16- Oct 20- Oct 23-

27

\VVoted Biden

Likely Biden
Probable Biden

Probable Trump

Likely Trump

Voted Trump



Looking forward over the next week

Based on where things stand in polling today

\Voted Biden

Likely Biden  78m ballots cast * 100m+ ballots cast * 150m+ ballots cast

Probable Biden « Biden holds 2-1

lead in early vote

* Biden holds 3-2
lead in early vote

* Trump closes
margin on election

Probable Trump day vote
* Roughly equal vote * Trump has a 3-2
Likely Trump remaining lead in remaining * Less committed
vote voter potential
Voted Trump swing from wave to

narrow margin
Minimum margin +4 Biden

Maximum margin +16 Biden
Oct 23-27 Before election Election day

18 — © Ipsos Reuters/Ipsos Data E



But key states remain battlegrounds

80
MN, IA, WI, Mi, OH, PA

L 2

BBiden leads

B Toss-up

B Trump leads

60
NC, GA, FL

NV, AZ, TX

FiveThirtyEight 2020 National Polling Average, President: General Election. Updated October 11, 2020
Average only reported if state has at least five total polls or polls from at least three pollsters.
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Several battleground states remain close ¥

Arizona Florida Michigan Nort_h Wisconsin
Carolina

Reuters/Ipsos
(Likely voters | Oct 28)

Biden best margin +6 Biden + 6 Biden +12 Biden +6 Biden +10 Biden +12 Biden

+2 Biden +2 Biden +9 Biden +1 Biden +5 Biden +9 Biden

Current 538 average +4 Biden +2 Biden +8 Biden +2 Biden +5 Biden +9 Biden

Source: Reuters/Ipsos surveys. FiveThirtyEight



Election
Forecasting

sssss



A Poll == A Forecast



Models, Academics, Experts and Aggregators

Type Source Advantage
Expert UVA Crystal Ball Biden
Expert Cook Political Report Biden
Poll model The Economist Biden
Poll model FiveThirtyEight Biden
Media Politico Biden
Betting market Predictlt Biden
Economic Moody’s Analytics Biden
Academic Abramowitz Biden
Academic Lichtman Biden

Academic Norpoth Trump

Source: Ipsos analysis
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Mixed signals from multiple indicators /)

Trump odds National AZ FL Mi NC PA WI
Polling 1in 20 1in3 1in3 1in 10 1in3 1in 8 1in 10
Base rate 2in3 2in3 3in4 1in 2 3in4 3in4 2in3
Main issue (COVID) 1in4 1in4 1in3 1in4 1in 2 1in4 1in4
Fundraising 2in5 2in3 3in5 1in 2 1in2 1in3 1in 2
Social sentiment 1in 2 1in 2 1in 2 1in 2 1in 2 1in 2 1in 2

Average - even

Source: Analysis of Real Clear Politics Presidential Election polling database, review of polls conducted September 25-September 10. Retrieved from: https://www.realclearpolitics.com/epolls/latest polls/pres _general/;

Reuters/Ipsos surveys
© Ipsos



https://www.realclearpolitics.com/epolls/latest_polls/pres_general/

Potential outcomes for 2020

One in four

Blue Wave

(Democrats hold House, take Senate and
White House)

Two in four

Narrow Biden Win

(Democrats hold House, take White House,
Republicans hold Senate)

4................................O.........................’-.

\

One in four

Narrow Trump Win

(Democrats hold House, Republicans hold

Senate & White House)

Emboldened progressive control
of government

* Focus on getting coronavirus and
economy under control

* Potential for major federal spending

* Proactive regulatory state

* Opportunities for “good” private sector
actors to set agendas

Source: Ipsos analysis

© Ipsos

Status quo ante

+ Halting efforts to manage pandemic &
revive economy

* Reconstituted regulatory apparatus and
legislative gridlock

* Relative freedom of maneuver for
private sector within existing context

Continued governmental and
social disorder

Personality-driven global policy setting

Pandemic and economic fallout
continue

Ongoing political and social risk for
private sector

Deregulatory efforts prioritize industry

agenda



Ipsos Resources

Axios-lpsos Coronavirus Index

Reuters/Ipsos Public Opinion Partnership
IpsosGloballndicators.com

Ipsos’s Political-Atlas.com

Cliff’s Take —“Weekly Ipsos Thought Leadership
All our public polling:

Ipsos Coronavirus Central:
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https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/news-and-polls/news
https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/knowledge/society/covid19-research-in-uncertain-times

THANK YOU!

Questions?



About Ipsos

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful insights
into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens, consumers,
patients, customers or employees. Our 75 business solutions are
based on primary data coming from our surveys, social media
monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris
since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 and
the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
www.ipsos.com
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Game Changers

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.



Ballot breakdown definitions

Detailed analysis of poll data

Ballot summaries
Potential Biden
Firm Biden
Firm Trump

Potential Trump

Ballot details
Voted Biden/Trump
Likely Biden/Trump

All likely voters expressing support for Biden
Already voted or certain to vote for Biden
Already voted or certain to vote for Trump

All likely voters expressing support for Trump

Early absentee/in person voter

Highly likely to vote and certain of choice

Probable Biden/Trump  Lower likelihood of voting and less certainty of choice

Lean Biden/Trump
Voted third party
Probable third party

29 - © Ipsos

Undecided, preference if pushed
Early absentee/in person voted for third party

Highly likely to vote, third party vote preference
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